
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3098
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2010
SETTING UP OF POWER PLANT IN DAHEJ GUJARAT
Bavalia Shri Kuvarjibhai Mohanbhai

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government is aware that the Oil and Natural Gas Corporation (ONGC) has entered into a Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) with the organisations of the State Government of Gujarat to establish a power plant at Dahej in Gujarat;and

(b) if so, the reaction of the Union Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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